

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009
CC 14722/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 15/01/2009&29/5/09 in AS No.
1044/1998 & RP No. 422/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT
ERNAKULAM)

SIVASANKAR V.K.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

V.K.SIVAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 29/01/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Jogy Scaria,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let this matter be adjourned for three weeks to
enable the petitioner to file a translated copy of the
Will clearly indicating the property set out in 'A'
Schedule thereto and the directions of the Testator in
respect thereof.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[JUGINDER KAUR]
COURT MASTER