

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6383-6384/2010

SIVASANKAR V.K.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

V.K.SIVAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 06/10/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jogy Scaria,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Liz Mathew,Adv.
Mr.Raghenth Basant,Adv.
Mr.M.T.George,Adv.
Ms.Smitharani,M.R.,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Respondent Nos. 1 & 4 are granted four weeks for filing counter affidavit as last chance. Notice addressed to Respondent No.12 has been returned with an endorsement "not known" Hence, Ld.counsel for the petitioner is granted four weeks time for taking fresh steps in correct address of Respondent No.12. If steps are taken, issue notice. Await return of notice of Respondent No.12. All the remaining respondents are granted four weeks time for filing counter affidavit.

List the matter on 24.11.2010.

(Sunil Thomas)
Registrar