

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6383-6384/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 15/01/2009 in AS No.1044/1998 dated 29/05/2009 in AS No.1044/1998,RP No.422/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

SIVASANKAR V.K.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

V.K.SIVAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 11/03/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Biju P. Raman, Adv.
 Mr. Renjith. B, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Raghenth Basant, Adv.
 Mr. Arjun Singh Bhati, Adv.
 Ms. Liz Mathew, Adv.

Mr. M.T. George, Adv.
Ms. Kavitha K.T., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

According to the office report dated 22.1.2013, service on the LRs of deceased respondent Nos. 4, 4(ii), 7 and 12 is complete and the proposed LRs are represented by Sh. M.T. George, Advocate.

Applications are allowed, as prayed for.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(S.S.R. KRISHNA)
COURT MASTER