

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for
Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 6383-6384/2010

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29/05/2009 in RP No. 422/2009,15/01/2009 in AS No. 1044/1998,29/05/2009 in AS No. 1044/1998 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

SIVASANKAR V.K.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

V.K.SIVAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for bringing lrs on record and exemption from filing O.T. and impleadment and interim relief and office report)

Date: 22/01/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M.K.S. Menon,Adv.
Mr. Renjith. B,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M. T. George,Adv.

Mr. Raghenth Basant, Adv.

Ms. Liz Mathew,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Hearing expedited

(SHASHI SAREEN)
COURT MASTER

(VEENA KHERA)
COURT MASTER