

Listed on: 02.09.2015

Court No.

Item No.

**SECTION XIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CIVIL APPEAL Nos. 1206-1207 OF 2015.

Sivasankar V.K.

...Appellant

Versus

V.K. Sivan & Ors.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

These are Appeals by Special Leave filed against the Judgment and Order, dated 15.01.2009 & 29.05.2009 of the High Court of Kerala at Ernakulam in A.S. No. 1044 of 1998 & R.P. No. 422 of 2009.

It is submitted that there are 18 Respondents in the matter above mentioned. Respondent No. 1 is represented by Ms. Liz Mathew, Advocate and Lrs. of deceased Respondent Nos. 4(ii), 7 to 9 & 12 are represented by Mr. M.T. George, Advocate.

Service is complete.

As per directions original records have been returned back to the concerned High Court.

It is further submitted that counsels for both the parties have not filed their respective statement of case so far.

The appeals above-mentioned are listed before the Ld. Register Court for pre-final hearing with this office report.

Dated this the 20th day of August, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Mr. Renjith B., Adv. (223, New Lawyers Chamber)
2. Ms. Liz Mathew (59 Lawyer's Chambers)
3. Mr. M. T. George, Adv. (435, New Lawyer's Chambers)

d1

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR