

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SI.A. 12-13/2016 in Civil Appeal No(s). 1206-1207/2015

SIVASANKAR V.K.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

V.K.SIVAN & ORS.
(for early hearing)

Respondent(s)

Date : 11/05/2016 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Appellant(s)

Mr. M.K.S. Menon, Adv.
Mr. Shashank Menon, Adv.
Mr. Renjith. B, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Raghenth Basant, Adv.
Ms. Aanchal Tikmani, Adv.
Ms. Liz Mathew, Adv.

Mr. M. T. George, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Hearing of the appeal has already been expedited.

No further direction is required in the applications for early
hearing.

I.A. No.12-13/2016 are accordingly dismissed.

(Ashok Raj Singh)
Court Master(Veena Khera)
Court Master