

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.1

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

IA 90547/2017 in Civil Appeal Nos. 1206-1207/2015

SIVASANKAR V.K.

Appellant

VERSUS

V.K.SIVAN & ORS.

Respondents

(FOR EARLY HEARING)

Date : 15-12-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Renjith. B, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M. T. George, AOR

Mr. Raghenth Basant, Adv.

Mr. Mithun Verghis, Adv.

Ms. Liz Mathew, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

This is an application for early hearing of the appeals.

Regarding being had to the facts of the case, list the matter in the third week of February, 2018 before the appropriate Bench.

I.A. No. 90547/2017 is accordingly disposed of.

(Deepak Guglani)
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)
Assistant Registrar