

ITEM NO.1501  
(For Judgment)

COURT NO.6

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal Nos.1206-1207/2015

SIVASANKAR V.K.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

V.K.SIVAN . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 02-11-2018 These appeals were called on for pronouncement of Judgment today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Renjith. B. AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M. T. George, AOR

Ms. Liz Mathew, AOR

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Mohan M. Shantanagoudar pronounced the Judgment of the Bench comprising Hon'ble Mr. Justice N.V. Ramana and His Lordship.

The appeals fail and stand dismissed in terms of the signed Non-Reportable Judgment.

(VISHAL ANAND)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAJ RANI NEGI)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

(Signed Non-Reportable Judgment is placed on the file)